Financial Statements because it cannot use these assets to finance its operations. Fiduciary fund
reporting focuses on net position and changes in net position. This fund reports real property taxes
and PILOT collected on behalf of other governments and disbursed to those other governments.

3. FINANCIAL ANALYSIS OF THE DISTRICT AS A WHOLE

A) Net Position

Current assets and other liabilities for 2020 have been restated for the implementation of GASB
Statement No. 84. This Statement eliminates the trust and agency fund and now records those
activities in the general fund and custodial fund. There was no net effect on fund balance or net deficit
as a result of the implementation.

The District's total net deficit increased by $828,561 in the fiscal year ended June 30, 2021
as detailed below.

5

QUOGUE UNION FREE SCHOOL DISTRICT
MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Exhibit 1

As Restated
2020

As Reported
2020

Increase
(Decrease)

Current assets
Other liabilities

$ 5, 792,441 $
773,716

5,721,491 $
702,766

Condensed Statement of Net Position-Governmental Activities

As Restated
Fiscal Year Fiscal Year Increase

2021 2020 (Decrease)
Current assets $ 5,362,600 $ 5,792,441 $ (429,841)
Capital assets, net 2,841,385 2,936,864 (95,479)
Net pension asset - proportionate share 451,147 (451,147)

Total assets 8,203,985 9,180,452 (976,467)
Deferred outflows of resources 4,952,758 2,806,268 2,146,490
Total assets and deferred

outflows of resources 13,156,743 11,986,720 1,170,023

Other liabilities 684,890 773,716 (88,826)
Long-term liabilities 13,139,807 10,076,838 3,062,969

Total liabilities 13,824,697 10,850,554 2,974,143
Deferred inflows of resources 4,902,478 5,878,037 (975,559)
Tota11iabilities and deferred

inflows of resources 18,727,175 16,728,591 1,998,584
Net position

Net investment in capital assets 2,841,385 2,936,864 (95,479)
Restricted 2,111,106 2,045,664 65,442
Unrestricted (deficit) (I 0,522,923) (9,724,399) (798,524)

Total net position (deficit) $ (5,570,432) $ (4,741,871) $ (828,561)

70,950
70,950

Total
Percentage
Chan~e

-7.42%
-3.25%

-100.00%
-10.64%
76.49%

9.76%

-11.48%
30.40%
27.41%

-16.60%

11.95%

-3.25%
3.20%

-8.21%
-17.47%

Current assets decreased $4 29,841 from 2020 to 2021 primarily due to decreases in cash and due from
fiduciary fund offset by an increase in due from other governments.

Capital assets (net of depreciation) decreased by $95,4 79 due to current year depreciation exceeding
additions.

The net pension asset - proportionate share for the teachers' retirement system resulted in a net
pension liability of$478,586 as a result of the actuarial valuation provided by the state.